




Note:  To award multiple vendors, repeat all items between “Award to:” and “Annual Estimated Amount:” DATE: 5/9/2018 

COUNCIL PROJECT FORM 
(Resolutions) 

 
*****************************************POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW******************************************* 

 

Please place the following item on the CONSENT agenda for the Council Meeting of MAY 15, 2018. 
 
STRATEGIC GOAL:  NO. 1: Create an Environment Conducive to Strong, Sustainable Economic 
Development 
 
That the City Manager be authorized to sign a First Amendment to Agreement for Airport Financial & Planning 
Services No. 2016-273R between the City of El Paso and RS&H, Inc., a Florida corporation (the “Consultant”), 
for the Consultant to perform additional consulting services in connection with the master plan update and an 
alternative analysis addressing a revised Sun Metro rapid transit stop to be located within the Airport’s 
commercial short-term parking lot in an amount of $42,495.00, for a total contract amount of $2,055,001.00 
and to amend the term of the agreement to end on December 31, 2018. 
 
Districts: All 
Reference No.: 2016-273R 

 
********************************************ADDITIONAL INFO BELOW********************************************* 
 
 






